

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: MINA, ILOILO

Period Covered: Q2, 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	11,775,000.00	6,221,803.62	573,349.72	0.00	0.00	6,795,153.34
TAX REVENUE	3,355,500.00	1,648,291.22	573,349.72	0.00	0.00	2,221,640.94
Real Property Tax	2,100,000.00	458,680.47	573,349.72	0.00	0.00	1,032,030.19
Tax on Business	1,009,000.00	910,695.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	910,695.17
Other Taxes	246,500.00	278,915.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	278,915.58
NON-TAX REVENUE	8,419,500.00	4,573,512.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,573,512.40
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	582,500.00	355,785.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	355,785.65
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	462,000.00	275,160.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	275,160.19
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	7,375,000.00	3,942,566.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,942,566.56
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	71,769,920.00	35,734,958.00	0.00	28,918,190.95	0.00	64,653,148.95
Internal Revenue Allotment	67,469,920.00	33,734,958.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,734,958.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	4,300,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,000,000.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,918,190.95	0.00	28,918,190.95
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	83,544,920.00	41,956,761.62	573,349.72	28,918,190.95	0.00	71,448,302.29
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,298,991.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	87,843,911.04	41,956,761.62	573,349.72	28,918,190.95	0.00	71,448,302.29
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	43,750,168.00	15,809,006.76	0.00	6,196,838.93	0.00	22,005,845.69
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	961,014.22	0.00	149,400.00	0.00	0.00	149,400.00
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	3,043,635.00	1,216,975.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,216,975.22

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	1,191,107.00	493,093.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	493,093.39
Social Services and Social Welfare	2,711,530.00	1,067,636.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,067,636.78
Economic Services	18,061,202.00	6,678,160.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,678,160.02
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	69,718,656.22	25,264,872.17	149,400.00	6,196,838.93	0.00	31,611,111.10
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	18,125,254.82	16,691,889.45	423,949.72	22,721,352.02	0.00	39,837,191.19
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	18,125,254.82	3,001,026.67	83,975.00	5,162,507.67	0.00	8,247,509.34
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	18,125,254.82	3,001,026.67	83,975.00	5,162,507.67	0.00	8,247,509.34
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	18,125,254.82	3,001,026.67	83,975.00	5,162,507.67	0.00	8,247,509.34

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	13,690,862.78	339,974.72	17,558,844.35	0.00	31,589,681.85
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	67,167,873.93	29,585,771.93	2,759,657.61	34,822,444.39	0.00	67,167,873.93
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	67,167,873.93	43,276,634.71	3,099,632.33	52,381,288.74	0.00	98,757,555.78
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	4,079,378.79	3,972,512.04	106,866.75	0.00	0.00	4,079,378.79
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	19,782,755.67	2,465,698.27	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,465,698.27
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	43,305,739.47	36,838,424.40	2,992,765.58	52,381,288.74	0.00	92,212,478.72
		GF	SEF	TF	TL	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END		36,838,424.40	2,992,765.58	52,381,288.74	0.00	92,212,478.72
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations						
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations		36,838,424.40	2,992,765.58	52,381,288.74	0.00	92,212,478.72
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	291,023,759.32					

Prepared by:

(SGD.) NANETTE G. DABLEO  
RCC III

Certified correct: (SGD.) ROMEO F. TABARNILLA  
Municipal Treasurer